

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of January 22, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5098 – A Resolution Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adjusting Ambulance Service Fees. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5099 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to NC Machinery Company to Provide a Motor Grader in the Amount of \$432,119. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6271 – An Ordinance Reestablishing the Fairbanks Fire Department Education Reimbursement Program for Recruitment and Retention. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was ADVANCED to the Regular Meeting of February 12, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6272 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 1547. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK